
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 431,995 4,803,941 5.15 3.35

    Deplaned 436,726 4,815,674 5.35 3.33

    Total 868,721 9,619,615 5.25 3.34

 Charter

    Enplaned 0 2,274 -100.00 -78.97

    Deplaned 0 3,408 -100.00 -68.71

    Total 0 5,682 -100.00 -73.82

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 431,995 4,806,215 5.08 3.16

    Deplaned 436,726 4,819,082 5.33 3.17

    Total 868,721 9,625,297 5.21 3.16

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 373,479 3,189,748 488.39 87.98

    Deplaned 285,978 3,686,974 -2.83 23.63

    Total 659,457 6,876,722 84.32 46.97

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 7,539,335 86,610,355 -2.31 -3.93

    Deplaned 6,519,310 77,278,755 -2.77 2.44

    Charter 57,167 1,994,178 26.97 284.07

    Total 14,115,812 165,883,288 -2.43 -0.13

14,775,269 172,760,010 -0.34 1.16

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 8,526 93,564 2.77 0.50

    Air Taxi 897 11,792 -35.74 -36.90

    Civil Itinerant 266 3,233 2.70 -5.99

    Civil Local 0 0 0.00 0.00

    Military 64 722 64.10 -4.12

    Total 9,753 109,311 -2.37 -5.75

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 4 184 -33.33 -7.54

    Air Taxi 1,140 13,405 -8.87 -4.36

    Civil Itinerant 2,872 35,775 -0.31 -3.19

    Civil Local 1,155 14,259 40.17 17.73

    Military 93 1,327 43.08 9.94

    Total 5,264 64,950 4.71 0.71

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Nov-15

% Change from 2014



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Nov-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 890 11,146 0.2% 0.2% 732 10,782 0.2% 0.2% 21.6% 3.4%

Alaska Alaska 4,386 61,313 1.0% 1.3% 4,311 50,851 1.0% 1.1% 1.7% 20.6%

American American 73,441 490,404 17.0% 10.2% 37,646 425,408 9.2% 9.1% 95.1% 15.3%

Delta Delta 77,357 832,109 17.9% 17.3% 71,096 822,793 17.3% 17.7% 8.8% 1.1%

Frontier Frontier 4,003 55,489 0.9% 1.2% 9,200 151,959 2.2% 3.3% -56.5% -63.5%

AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 4,982 77,870 1.2% 1.7% -100.0% -100.0%

United United 45,794 481,880 10.6% 10.0% 45,257 498,946 11.0% 10.7% 1.2% -3.4%

US Airways US Airways 0 352,692 0.0% 7.3% 33,885 380,442 8.2% 8.2% -100.0% -7.3%

Southwest Southwest 208,592 2,363,863 48.3% 49.2% 190,240 2,180,066 46.3% 46.8% 9.6% 8.4%

Spirit Spirit 15,194 152,707 3.5% 3.2% 13,482 48,961 3.3% 1.1% 12.7% 211.9%

Scheduled TTL 431,995 4,803,941 100.0% 100.0% 410,831 4,648,078 99.9% 99.8% 5.2% 3.4%

Charter TTL 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 273 10813 0.1% 0.2% -100.0% -79.0%

TTL 431,995 4,806,215 100.0% 100.0% 411,104 4,658,891 100.0% 100.0% 5.1% 3.2%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Nov-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

American American 338,342 395,443 51.3% 5.8% 0 3,430 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 11429.0%

Delta Delta 228,929 2,408,908 34.7% 35.0% 108,795 1,854,677 30.4% 39.6% 110.4% 29.9%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 55,124 419,082 8.4% 6.1% 5,263 163,127 1.5% 3.5% 947.4% 156.9%

US Airways US Airways 0 2,787,313 0.0% 40.5% 176,191 1,856,516 49.2% 39.7% -100.0% 50.1%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 622,395 6,010,746 94.4% 87.4% 290,249 3,877,750 81.1% 82.8% 114.4% 55.0%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 37,062 865,976 5.6% 12.6% 67,534 801,280 18.9% 17.1% -45.1% 8.1%

All Cargo TTL 37,062 865,976 5.6% 12.6% 67,534 801,280 18.9% 17.1% -45.1% 8.1%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 659,457 6,876,722 100.0% 100.0% 357,783 4,679,030 100.0% 99.9% 84.3% 47.0%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Nov-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 31,922 461,497 0.2% 0.3% 34,776 413,282 0.2% 0.2% -8.2% 11.7%

American American 130,926 647,047 0.9% 0.4% 61,823 532,955 0.4% 0.3% 111.8% 21.4%

Delta Delta 165,749 1,640,536 1.2% 1.0% 139,474 1,311,408 1.0% 0.8% 18.8% 25.1%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 102,076 532,566 0.7% 0.3% 122,679 581,633 0.8% 0.4% -16.8% -8.4%

US Airways US Airways 0 349,000 0.0% 0.2% 51,017 546,423 0.4% 0.3% -100.0% -36.1%

Southwest Southwest 870,145 10,199,690 6.2% 6.1% 1,002,587 9,900,523 6.9% 6.0% -13.2% 3.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,300,818 13,830,336 9.2% 8.3% 1,412,356 13,286,224 9.8% 8.0% -7.9% 4.1%

FedEx FedEx 8,650,474 103,590,905 61.3% 62.4% 9,050,679 104,920,146 62.6% 63.2% -4.4% -1.3%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 199,815 0.0% 0.1% 44,007 3,338,310 0.3% 2.0% 0.0% -94.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 55,054 219,398 0.4% 0.1% -100.0% -79.1%

DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 467,787 4,679,814 3.3% 2.8% 373,012 1,647,113 2.6% 1.0% 25.4% 184.1%

UPS UPS 3,639,566 41,542,437 25.8% 25.0% 3,487,648 42,175,101 24.1% 25.4% 4.4% -1.5%

All Cargo TTL 14,058,645 163,889,110 90.4% 90.5% 13,010,400 152,300,068 89.9% 91.7% 8.1% 7.6%

Charter TTL 57,167 1,994,178 0.4% 1.2% 45,024 519,216 0.3% 0.3% 27.0% 284.1%

TTL 14,115,812 165,883,288 100.0% 100.0% 14,467,780 166,105,508 100.0% 100.0% -2.4% -0.1%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Nov-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 890 11,146 0.2% 0.2% 732 10,782 0.2% 0.2% 21.6% 3.4%

Alaska 4,386 61,313 1.0% 1.3% 4,311 50,851 1.0% 1.1% 1.7% 20.6%

American 75,779 492,742 17.5% 10.3% 37,646 425,408 9.2% 9.1% 101.3% 15.8%

Delta 77,357 832,109 17.9% 17.3% 71,096 822,793 17.3% 17.7% 8.8% 1.1%

Frontier 4,003 55,489 0.9% 1.2% 9,200 151,959 2.2% 3.3% -56.5% -63.5%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 4,982 77,870 1.2% 1.7% -100.0% -100.0%

United 45,794 481,880 10.6% 10.0% 45,257 498,946 11.0% 10.7% 1.2% -3.4%

US Airways 0 352,692 0.0% 7.3% 33,885 380,442 8.2% 8.2% -100.0% -7.3%

Southwest 208,592 2,363,863 48.3% 49.2% 190,240 2,180,066 46.3% 46.8% 9.6% 8.4%

Spirit 15,194 152,707 3.5% 3.2% 13,482 48,961 3.3% 1.1% 12.7% 211.9%

Charter 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 273 10813 0.1% 0.2% -100.0% -79.0%

Total 431,995 4,806,215 100.0% 100.0% 411,104 4,658,891 100.0% 100.0% 5.1% 3.2%

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

American 338,342 395,443 51.3% 5.8% 0 3,430 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% 11429.0%

Delta 228,929 2,408,908 34.7% 35.0% 108,795 1,854,677 30.4% 39.6% 110.4% 29.9%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 55,124 419,082 8.4% 6.1% 5,263 163,127 1.5% 3.5% 947.4% 156.9%

US Airways 0 2,787,313 0.0% 40.5% 176,191 1,856,516 49.2% 39.7% -100.0% 50.1%

UPS 37,062 865,976 5.6% 12.6% 67,534 801,280 18.9% 17.1% -45.1% 8.1%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 659,457 6,876,722 100.0% 100.0% 357,783 4,679,030 100.0% 100.0% 84.3% 47.0%

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 31,922 461,497 0.2% 0.3% 34,776 413,282 0.2% 0.2% -8.2% 11.7%

American 130,926 647,047 0.9% 0.4% 61,823 532,955 0.4% 0.3% 111.8% 21.4%

Delta 165,749 1,640,536 1.2% 1.0% 139,474 1,311,408 1.0% 0.8% 18.8% 25.1%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 102,076 532,566 0.7% 0.3% 122,679 581,633 0.8% 0.4% -16.8% -8.4%

US Airways 0 349,000 0.0% 0.2% 51,017 546,423 0.4% 0.3% -100.0% -36.1%

Southwest 870,145 10,199,690 6.2% 6.1% 1,002,587 9,900,523 6.9% 6.0% -13.2% 3.0%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 8,650,474 103,590,905 61.3% 62.4% 9,050,679 104,920,146 62.6% 63.2% -4.4% -1.3%

Air Transpt Intern 0 199,815 0.0% 0.1% 44,007 3,338,310 0.3% 2.0% 0.0% -94.0%

Airborne Express 0 45,803 0.0% 0.0% 55,054 219,398 0.4% 0.1% -100.0% -79.1%

DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air 467,787 4,679,814 3.3% 2.8% 373,012 1,647,113 2.6% 1.0% 25.4% 184.1%

UPS 3,639,566 41,542,437 25.8% 25.0% 3,487,648 42,175,101 24.1% 25.4% 4.4% -1.5%

Charter 57,167 1,994,178 0.4% 1.2% 45,024 519,216 0.3% 0.3% 27.0% 284.1%

Total 14,115,812 165,883,288 100.0% 100.0% 14,467,780 166,105,508 100.0% 100.0% -2.4% -0.1%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Nov-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 890 11,146 0.2% 0.2% 732 10,782 0.2% 0.2% 21.6% 3.4%

Alaska 4,386 61,313 1.0% 1.3% 4,311 50,851 1.0% 1.1% 1.7% 20.6%

American 75,779 492,742 17.5% 10.3% 37,646 425,408 9.2% 9.1% 101.3% 15.8%

Delta 77,357 832,109 17.9% 17.3% 71,096 822,793 17.3% 17.7% 8.8% 1.1%

Frontier 4,003 55,489 0.9% 1.2% 9,200 151,959 2.2% 3.3% -56.5% -63.5%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 4,982 77,870 1.2% 1.7% -100.0% -100.0%

United 45,794 481,880 10.6% 10.0% 45,257 498,946 11.0% 10.7% 1.2% -3.4%

US Airways 0 352,692 0.0% 7.3% 33,885 380,442 8.2% 8.2% -100.0% -7.3%

Southwest 208,592 2,363,863 48.3% 49.2% 190,240 2,180,066 46.3% 46.8% 9.6% 8.4%

Spirit 15,194 152,707 3.5% 3.2% 13,482 48,961 3.3% 1.1% 12.7% 211.9%

Charter 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 273 10813 0.1% 0.2% -100.0% -79.0%

Total 431,995 4,806,215 100.0% 100.0% 411,104 4,658,891 100.0% 100.0% 5.1% 3.2%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 93,356 939,131 22.7% 20.2% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 290,335 3,259,559 67.2% 67.8% 270,902 3,142,393 65.9% 67.4% 7.2% 3.7%

Terminal C 141,660 1,546,656 32.8% 32.2% 46,846 577,367 11.4% 12.4% 202.4% 167.9%

Total 431,995 4,806,215 100.0% 100.0% 411,104 4,658,891 100.0% 100.0% 5.1% 3.2%

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


